506465786 01/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6512562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED	01/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9316672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)962-0011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026592930

Email: temp2@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CICELY WILLIAMS Address Line 1: 1420 K ST NW Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEL R. QUINTOS
SIGNATURE:	/MRQ/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=USP 9316672 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055014 FRAME: 0727

506465786

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, JAPAN, and FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, having an office and place of business at 3-5, Higashi-Gotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN 141-8630 own the entire right, title, and interest in the invention described and claimed in United States Patent No. 9,316,672 or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, by way of an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 13, 2014 at Reel No. 033101 and Frame No. 0075;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) in this Assignment wishes to assign and transfer its entire right, title, and interest in said invention described and claimed in said United States Patent No. 9,316,672 to FUJITSU LIMITED (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in said invention and claimed in said United States Patent No. 9,316,672;

Now THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title, and interest in said invention and claimed in said **United States Patent No. 9,316,672** or from any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this 18th
day of January, 2021
Assignor: <u>FUJITSU COMPONENT LIMITED</u>
Signature: $O.Ghh.z/K$
Name: Osamu SHINOZAKI
Title: Senior Manager, IRP & Legal Section, Business Strategy Division
Corporate Planning Group

PATENT REEL: 055014 FRAME: 0728

RECORDED: 01/25/2021